
                                        Gale Johnson Kick-Off
                             Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           August 31, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace      
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= =====  
      1    1 8195  Manny Putz                    12  Onalaska                      14:50.3  4:47  
      2    2 8078  Layne Aurit                   12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      16:26.0  5:18  
      3    3 8304  Carter Quackenbush            12  West Salem                    16:42.4  5:23  
      4    4 8199  Arlo White                    12  Onalaska                      16:47.5  5:25  
      5    5 8240  BEN CARNEY                    10  Sparta                        16:52.2  5:26  
      6    6 8309  Tom Stenberg                  12  West Salem                    17:13.5  5:33  
      7    7 8296  Carson Gronemus               11  West Salem                    17:16.6  5:34  
      8    8 8086  Johnny Robinson               10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      17:17.3  5:34  
      9    9 8301  Andrew Lorenz                 10  West Salem                    17:23.2  5:36  
     10   10 8294  Philip Gabrielsen             12  West Salem                    17:29.2  5:38  
     11   11 8082  Ethan Hook                    12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      17:31.1  5:39  
     12   12 8146  Lyndon Torkelson              11  La Crosse Central             17:31.2  5:39  
     13   13 8085  Parker Owens                  12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      17:37.6  5:41  
     14   14 8090  Cody Yoder                    12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      17:38.9  5:41  
     15   15 8105  Ben Varela                    12  Fennimore                     17:49.8  5:45  
     16   16 8213  Samuel Kramer                 11  Prairie du Chien              17:51.2  5:45  
     17   17 8291  Drew Anderson                 12  West Salem                    18:00.7  5:48  
     18   18 8290  Brennon Anderson              12  West Salem                    18:01.7  5:49  
     19   19 8264  Tyler Boettcher               10  Tomah                         18:04.3  5:49  
     20   20 8080  Gabe Engel                    11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      18:05.4  5:50  
     21   21 8103  Isaac Henkel                  12  Fennimore                     18:08.4  5:51  
     22   22 8101  Griffin Fry                   11  Fennimore                     18:29.9  5:58  
     23   23 8047  Bodey Bright                  10  Boscobel                      18:31.3  5:58  
     24   24 8091  Jesse Yoder                   12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      18:32.6  5:59  
     25      8306  Landon Rieber                  9  West Salem                    18:33.3  5:59  
     26      8293  Evan Berra                     9  West Salem                    18:33.4  5:59  
     27   25 8054  Graydon Richter                9  Boscobel                      18:47.3  6:03  
     28   26 8210  Spencer Foley                 12  Prairie du Chien              18:49.1  6:04  
     29   27 8250  Braedyn Novak                 11  Sparta                        18:50.5  6:04  
     30   28 8153  Jacob Fresia                  10  La Crosse Central             18:51.8  6:05  
     31      8307  Kaleb Spah                    11  West Salem                    18:52.9  6:05  
     32   29 8128  Carter Giemza                 11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      19:03.8  6:09  
     33   30 8050  Alex Kreul                    11  Boscobel                      19:05.6  6:09  
     34      8308  Sawyer Stakston               11  West Salem                    19:06.2  6:09  
     35   31 8124  Adrian Bautista               10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      19:09.3  6:10  
     36   32 8186  Luke Archer                   11  Onalaska                      19:09.7  6:11  
     37   33 8215  Treyton Reames                10  Prairie du Chien              19:14.9  6:12  
     38   34 8055  Ashton Udelhoven              10  Boscobel                      19:16.5  6:13  
     39   35 8276  David Schanhofer               9  Tomah                         19:18.8  6:13  
     40   36 8052  Tyler Miller                  11  Boscobel                      19:22.4  6:15  
     41   37 8165  Levi Braaten                  10  Luther                        19:23.6  6:15  
     42   38 8321  Beckett Brueggen              12  Westby                        19:25.2  6:16  
     43   39 8247  Nicholas Lueth                12  Sparta                        19:28.0  6:16  
     44      8077  Nolan Allendorf                9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      19:29.0  6:17  
     45      8305  Bennett Rieber                11  West Salem                    19:29.1  6:17  
     46   40 8053  Carter Molzof                 11  Boscobel                      19:29.2  6:17  
     47   41 8268  Isaac Grilley                  9  Tomah                         19:29.7  6:17  
     48   42 8322  Reid Fisher                   12  Westby                        19:31.3  6:17  
     49   43 8324  Gavin Larson                  12  Westby                        19:33.3  6:18  
     50      8084  Leif Nelson                    9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      19:34.1  6:18  
     51   44 8243  Milo Everson-Riley            11  Sparta                        19:37.1  6:19  
     52   45 8125  Mason Busch                    9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      19:38.3  6:20  
     53   46 8245  Joel Johnson                  11  Sparta                        19:38.8  6:20  
     54   47 8127  Aj Earney                     10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      19:43.5  6:21  
     55      8345  Keegan Cobbs                  12  Wisconsin Dells               19:49.2  6:23  
     56   48 8241  Xavier Centeno                11  Sparta                        19:49.7  6:23  
     57      8303  Owen McKinney                  9  West Salem                    19:52.2  6:24  
     58   49 8327  Devin Nedland                 12  Westby                        19:52.7  6:24  
     59   50 8048  Harrison Davis                10  Boscobel                      19:53.0  6:24  
     60   51 8170  Gavin Labus                    9  Luther                        19:54.5  6:25  
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     61      8346  Jonah Dietsch                 10  Wisconsin Dells               19:56.1  6:25  
     62   52 8209  Garrett Dehart                11  Prairie du Chien              19:57.9  6:26  
     63   53 8138  Sawyer Smock                  12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      20:03.0  6:28  
     64   54 8266  Thomas Evans                  11  Tomah                         20:03.8  6:28  
     65   55 8274  Marshall Reiman               11  Tomah                         20:04.0  6:28  
     66   56 8140  Cavin Spitzmacher             10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      20:07.8  6:29  
     67   57 8331  David Simonson                12  Westby                        20:08.1  6:29  
     68   58 8216  Landon Smith                   9  Prairie du Chien              20:09.0  6:30  
     69   59 8252  ANDREW WITHEROW                9  Sparta                        20:21.5  6:34  
     70      8251  John (Jack) Schanhofer        11  Sparta                        20:23.8  6:34  
     71      8248  AYDEN MCCARTHY                 9  Sparta                        20:25.6  6:35  
     72   60 8270  Andrew Lindberg               10  Tomah                         20:25.8  6:35  
     73   61 8099  Orlando Bonilla               11  Fennimore                     20:30.9  6:37  
     74      8089  Logan Swinehart                9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      20:34.7  6:38  
     75   62 8132  Carson Mayer                  10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      20:35.2  6:38  
     76      8292  Ryan Arntson                   9  West Salem                    20:36.3  6:38  
     77      8300  Andrew Larson                 12  West Salem                    20:56.6  6:45  
     78   63 8159  Ryan Wilder                    9  La Crosse Central             20:59.6  6:46  
     79   64 8277  Jackson Tackmann              10  Tomah                         21:01.1  6:46  
     80   65 8187  Lewis Go                      11  Onalaska                      21:03.4  6:47  
     81   66 8191  Porter Mallady                10  Onalaska                      21:08.3  6:49  
     82   67 8167  Nathan Dobberstein            10  Luther                        21:13.9  6:51  
     83   68 8160  Isaiah Yard                   12  La Crosse Central             21:15.9  6:51  
     84      8272  Cale Ollendick                11  Tomah                         21:17.9  6:52  
     85      8126  Liam Caya                     12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      21:23.6  6:54  
     86   69 8102  Teegan Griswold                9  Fennimore                     21:25.0  6:54  
     87   70 8325  Micah Larson                  11  Westby                        21:28.1  6:55  
     88   71 8151  Ty Ericksmoen                  9  La Crosse Central             21:30.2  6:56  
     89   72 8154  Therron Hamilton               9  La Crosse Central             21:32.0  6:56  
     90   73 8173  Christopher Williams          12  Luther                        21:32.3  6:56  
     91   74 8323  Kendell Hanson                 9  Westby                        21:34.1  6:57  
     92      8225  Nathan Hamilton               10  River Valley                  21:40.8  6:59  
     93      8263  Sam Bannan                    11  Tomah                         21:43.7  7:00  
     94      8123  Ayden Aschenbrener            10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      21:49.1  7:02  
     95      8302  Michael Lysne                  9  West Salem                    21:50.9  7:02  
     96   75 8172  Caleb Priem                   10  Luther                        21:51.3  7:03  
     97   76 8155  Cole Hasburgh                  9  La Crosse Central             21:52.8  7:03  
     98      8253  CONNER WITHROW                 9  Sparta                        21:54.5  7:04  
     99   77 8196  Brett Schindler               11  Onalaska                      21:59.1  7:05  
    100      8137  Matthew Senn                  12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      22:01.7  7:06  
    101      8347  Brady Hess                    10  Wisconsin Dells               22:02.9  7:06  
    102      8224  Bryce Ferguson                10  River Valley                  22:14.6  7:10  
    103      8329  Kalan Rudie                   12  Westby                        22:31.9  7:16  
    104      8134  Quinn O'Neill                 12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      22:37.0  7:17  
    105   78 8197  Sam Sulentic                  10  Onalaska                      22:55.1  7:23  
    106   79 8211  Lane Henderson                10  Prairie du Chien              22:59.6  7:25  
    107      8051  Kayden Kreul                  12  Boscobel                      23:02.1  7:25  
    108      8189  Matt Jackson                  10  Onalaska                      23:03.1  7:26  
    109      8332  Adam Steiner                   9  Westby                        23:13.8  7:29  
    110      8249  LOGAN MITCHELL                 9  Sparta                        23:13.9  7:29  
    111      8157  Dawson Miles                  10  La Crosse Central             23:22.0  7:32  
    112      8310  Cayden Sullivan               11  West Salem                    23:38.3  7:37  
    113   80 8212  Joseph Kramer                 11  Prairie du Chien              23:41.4  7:38  
    114      8087  Carson Schroeder              11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      23:43.3  7:39  
    115      8298  Carson Knope                  12  West Salem                    23:43.7  7:39  
    116      8158  Collin Ogle                   11  La Crosse Central             23:57.0  7:43  
    117      8295  Greyson Garbers                9  West Salem                    23:58.0  7:43  
    118      8299  Benjamin Konkol                9  West Salem                    24:07.6  7:46  
    119      8130  Hunter James                   9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau      24:15.9  7:49  
    120      8049  Jonah Knowles                 11  Boscobel                      24:18.1  7:50  
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    121      8088  Rhet Spurley                  10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      24:20.2  7:50  
    122      8226  Isaac Limmex                  12  River Valley                  24:37.7  7:56  
    123      8328  Simon Portner                  9  Westby                        24:45.2  7:59  
    124      8229  Bennett Woodhouse              9  River Valley                  25:10.6  8:07  
    125      8174  Joey Faas                      9  Onalaska                      25:14.7  8:08  
    126      8297  Silas Hyer                     9  West Salem                    25:15.2  8:08  
    127      8175  Sam Mika                       9  Onalaska                      26:04.9  8:24  
    128      8244  Layne Schmitz                 10  Sparta                        26:21.2  8:29  
    129      8081  Elliot Hesseling              10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      26:39.0  8:35  
    130   81 8104  Kobe Rosemeyer                10  Fennimore                     26:43.1  8:36  
    131      8198  Sawyer Swenson                 9  Onalaska                      26:48.5  8:38  
    132      8273  Lucas Pokora                   9  Tomah                         27:17.1  8:47  
    133      8217  Finnian Stafford-Johnson      11  Prairie du Chien              27:31.7  8:52  
    134   82 8100  James Dregne                   9  Fennimore                     27:41.1  8:55  
    135      8265  Collin Branch                 11  Tomah                         27:58.6  9:01  
    136      8214  Caleb Mezera                  11  Prairie du Chien              28:08.7  9:04  
    137      8083  Liam Kabat                     9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      28:23.7  9:09  
    138      8079  Ben Engel                      9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point      28:33.1  9:12  
    139      8242  Grayson Davis                  9  Sparta                        29:05.8  9:22  
    140      8193  Charlie Milner                 9  Onalaska                      29:12.3  9:25  
    141      8194  Tyler Powell                   9  Onalaska                      30:13.8  9:44  
    142      8208  Drew Becwar                   11  Prairie du Chien              30:42.4  9:54  
    143      8246  Domanik King                   9  Sparta                        30:43.9  9:54  
    144   83 8171  Elijah McClellan              10  Luther                        31:28.6 10:08  
    145      8269  Aiden Huneke                  11  Tomah                         32:22.4 10:26  
    146      8330  Sawyer Schultz                 9  Westby                        36:48.5 11:51  
    147      8192  Benjamin Messlein             11  Onalaska                      36:56.1 11:54  
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       1.    35  West Salem                                 (17:13.0  86:04.9 0:46.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Carter Quackenbush        12 16:42.4
       2      6  Tom Stenberg              12 17:13.5
       3      7  Carson Gronemus           11 17:16.6
       4      9  Andrew Lorenz             10 17:23.2
       5     10  Philip Gabrielsen         12 17:29.2
       6   ( 17) Drew Anderson             12 18:00.7
       7   ( 18) Brennon Anderson          12 18:01.7

       2.    48  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (17:18.2  86:30.9 1:12.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Layne Aurit               12 16:26.0
       2      8  Johnny Robinson           10 17:17.3
       3     11  Ethan Hook                12 17:31.1
       4     13  Parker Owens              12 17:37.6
       5     14  Cody Yoder                12 17:38.9
       6   ( 20) Gabe Engel                11 18:05.4
       7   ( 24) Jesse Yoder               12 18:32.6

       3.   148  Boscobel                                   (19:00.7  95:03.1 0:51.1)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Bodey Bright              10 18:31.3
       2     25  Graydon Richter            9 18:47.3
       3     30  Alex Kreul                11 19:05.6
       4     34  Ashton Udelhoven          10 19:16.5
       5     36  Tyler Miller              11 19:22.4
       6   ( 40) Carter Molzof             11 19:29.2
       7   ( 50) Harrison Davis            10 19:53.0

       4.   161  Sparta                                     (18:53.4  94:26.6 2:46.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  BEN CARNEY                10 16:52.2
       2     27  Braedyn Novak             11 18:50.5
       3     39  Nicholas Lueth            12 19:28.0
       4     44  Milo Everson-Riley        11 19:37.1
       5     46  Joel Johnson              11 19:38.8
       6   ( 48) Xavier Centeno            11 19:49.7
       7   ( 59) ANDREW WITHEROW            9 20:21.5

       5.   168  Onalaska                                   (18:35.9  92:59.2 6:18.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Manny Putz                12 14:50.3
       2      4  Arlo White                12 16:47.5
       3     32  Luke Archer               11 19:09.7
       4     65  Lewis Go                  11 21:03.4
       5     66  Porter Mallady            10 21:08.3
       6   ( 77) Brett Schindler           11 21:59.1
       7   ( 78) Sam Sulentic              10 22:55.1

       6.   185  Prairie du Chien                           (19:12.5  96:02.1 2:17.8)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Samuel Kramer             11 17:51.2
       2     26  Spencer Foley             12 18:49.1
       3     33  Treyton Reames            10 19:14.9
       4     52  Garrett Dehart            11 19:57.9
       5     58  Landon Smith               9 20:09.0
       6   ( 79) Lane Henderson            10 22:59.6
       7   ( 80) Joseph Kramer             11 23:41.4
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       7.   188  Fennimore                                  (19:16.8  96:24.0 3:35.2)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Ben Varela                12 17:49.8
       2     21  Isaac Henkel              12 18:08.4
       3     22  Griffin Fry               11 18:29.9
       4     61  Orlando Bonilla           11 20:30.9
       5     69  Teegan Griswold            9 21:25.0
       6   ( 81) Kobe Rosemeyer            10 26:43.1
       7   ( 82) James Dregne               9 27:41.1

       8.   204  Tomah                                      (19:24.2  97:00.6 1:59.7)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Tyler Boettcher           10 18:04.3
       2     35  David Schanhofer           9 19:18.8
       3     41  Isaac Grilley              9 19:29.7
       4     54  Thomas Evans              11 20:03.8
       5     55  Marshall Reiman           11 20:04.0
       6   ( 60) Andrew Lindberg           10 20:25.8
       7   ( 64) Jackson Tackmann          10 21:01.1

       9.   205  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                   (19:31.6  97:37.9 0:59.2)
     ====================================================
       1     29  Carter Giemza             11 19:03.8
       2     31  Adrian Bautista           10 19:09.3
       3     45  Mason Busch                9 19:38.3
       4     47  Aj Earney                 10 19:43.5
       5     53  Sawyer Smock              12 20:03.0
       6   ( 56) Cavin Spitzmacher         10 20:07.8
       7   ( 62) Carson Mayer              10 20:35.2

      10.   229  Westby                                     (19:42.2  98:30.6 0:42.9)
     ====================================================
       1     38  Beckett Brueggen          12 19:25.2
       2     42  Reid Fisher               12 19:31.3
       3     43  Gavin Larson              12 19:33.3
       4     49  Devin Nedland             12 19:52.7
       5     57  David Simonson            12 20:08.1
       6   ( 70) Micah Larson              11 21:28.1
       7   ( 74) Kendell Hanson             9 21:34.1

      11.   242  La Crosse Central                          (20:01.8  100:08.7 3:59.0)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Lyndon Torkelson          11 17:31.2
       2     28  Jacob Fresia              10 18:51.8
       3     63  Ryan Wilder                9 20:59.6
       4     68  Isaiah Yard               12 21:15.9
       5     71  Ty Ericksmoen              9 21:30.2
       6   ( 72) Therron Hamilton           9 21:32.0
       7   ( 76) Cole Hasburgh              9 21:52.8

      12.   303  Luther                                     (20:47.2  103:55.6 2:27.7)
     ====================================================
       1     37  Levi Braaten              10 19:23.6
       2     51  Gavin Labus                9 19:54.5
       3     67  Nathan Dobberstein        10 21:13.9
       4     73  Christopher Williams      12 21:32.3
       5     75  Caleb Priem               10 21:51.3
       6   ( 83) Elijah McClellan          10 31:28.6


